504027109 09/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4073768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEILLEURE CHIMIE, LLC	01/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITEC SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LIMITED
Street Address:	35 OLD QUEEN STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW1H9JD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12637314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: JL@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFF LLOYD
Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MC.103XCD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF LLOYD
SIGNATURE:	/JEFF LLOYD/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Exec-Assgn2#page1.tif source=Exec-Assgn2#page2.tif source=Exec-Assgn2#page3.tif source=Exec-Assgn2#page4.tif

PATENT 504027109 REEL: 039879 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT OF US PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSOCIATED INVENTIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 31St day of JANUARY 2007 between:

- 1. Meilleure Chimie, LLC of 2340 Perimeter Park Drive, Sulte 201, Atlanta, Georgia 30341, USA and incorporated in the state of Georgia, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignor"); and
- 2. Vitec Speciality Chemicals Limited, a company incorporated in England under company number 6061541 and having a registered office of 35 Old Queen Street, London, SW1H 9JD, United Kingdom.

 (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS

A. The Assignor has applied to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for a provisional patent having a Serial Number 60/778,311 filed on 2 March 2006, entitled "Water-stabilized Antimicrobial Organosilane Products, Compositions, and Methods for Using the Same" (hereinafter called "the Application"), in respect of the one or more inventions disclosed in the Application, including, but not limited to, an invention disclosed in the Application relating to "Quaternary Ammonium Salt Stabilized Antimicrobial Organosilane compounds, compositions and methods for using the same" (hereinafter collectively called "the Invention").

AM

PATENT REEL: 039879 FRAME: 0821 B. The Assignor has for the consideration and upon the terms hereinafter appearing agreed to sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all its rights title and interest in and to the Application and the Invention as set out below.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

- (1) Pursuant to the Agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1,00 (one pound) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL THAT its interest rights and title in and to the Invention and Application and the full and exclusive benefit and advantage thereof including the right to apply for and obtain patents for the Invention throughout the world including the right to claim priority and to sue for damages and other remedles in respect of any infringement of the Application which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- (2) The Assignee shall by virtue of the Assignment be entitled to the grant of patents in the name of the Assignee relating to any of the Application or the Invention, including subsequent non-provisional utility patent applications claiming priority thereto, all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said provisional patent application or of said non-provisional patent applications, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents including thereon in the United States and foreign countries to be held and

2

enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

- (3) The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee and to impose similar obligations upon its agents and employees and in particular the inventors of the said Application and Invention so as to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and (if requested to do so by the Assignee) to apply for any patents or other forms of protection in respect of any of the Application or the Invention throughout the world and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as the Assignee shall direct.
- (4) This agreement is subject to the laws of England and Wales and to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Executed for and on behalf of the Assignor, Meilleure Chimie, LLC

BY: RODOTHEA MILATOU, MD, MPH

1 en Tal

Position: OPERATIONAL MEMBER
DIRECTOR

Executed for and on behalf of the Assignee, Vitec Speciality Chemicals Limited

Ву:

Position:

4